the Code of Public General Laws, entitled 'Elections,' as re-enacted by chapter 202 of the Acts of the General Assembly of Maryland of 1896, by adding thereto an additional section under the sub-title 'Corrupt Practices,' to follow section 151, as now enacted."

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS.

By Committee on Legislation:

1st. In the title of the bill, page 1, line 6, strike out the figures "151" and insert "182."

2nd. In line 12, of page 1, strike out the figures "151" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "182," and in lines 13 and 14, of page 1, strike out all after the word "sections" and insert in lieu thereof 183, 184, 185, 186, 187, 188, 189, 190, 191, 192, 193, 194 and 195 of said Article."

3rd. In line 16, page 1, strike out the figures "152" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "183."

4th. In page 2, line 47, strike out the figures "153" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "184."

5th. In page 4, line 81, strike out the figures "154" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "185" and in page 4, line 84, strike out the words "fifty-third" and insert in lieu thereof the words "eighty-fourth."

6th. In page 4, line 87, strike out the figures "155" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "186."

7th. In page 5, line 100, strike out the figures "156" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "187."

8th. In page 5, line 103, strike out the figures "155" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "186;" also in line 110 of same page strike out figures "155" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "186."

9th. In page 6, line 117, strike out the figures "155" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "186."

10th. In page 6, line 20, strike out the figures "157" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "188."

11th. In page 6, line 121, strike the following, after the word "Sections 152, 153 and 156" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "183, 184 and 187."